

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

William E. Daniel Michael A. Whitney

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

February 16, 1999

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Westinghouse Savannah River Company P.O. Box 616 Aiken, SC 29802

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached - No.

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 17, 1999 09/250, 850

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

02/25/1999 SBURNS

Our Docket:

00000004 09250850

01 FC:581

0.00

Additional numbers attached? No.

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A. Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Oscar A. Towler, III Registration No. 33,803

WSH-127 Date: February 17, 1999

SRS-97-085 SRS-97-086

Total number of pages including cover sheet and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, William E. Daniel, Jr. of 462 Crossroad Drive, North Augusta, South

Carolina 29841, and Michael A. Whitney of 746 Riverfront Drive, Augusta, Georgia 30901,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR

INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL REALITY PROCESS CONTROL SIMULATION for which an

application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having

a mailing address of P.O. Box 616, Aiken, SC, 29802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof is hereby

acknowledged, We, the said William E. Daniel, Jr. and Michael A. Whitney by these presents

do assign and transfer unto said Westinghouse Savannah River Company the exclusive right

to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world. We hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

to said Westinghouse Savannah River Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

made.

Assignment of Patent Application - Page 3 "METHOD, AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL REALITY PROCESS AND CONTROL SIMULATION"

Executed this 16th day of Fileway, 1999.

Michael A. Whitney

STATE OF South Carolina)

SS.

COUNTY OF Arken)

Before me personally appeared said Michael A. Whitney and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this / bt day of _ feloment, 1999.

Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

(seal)

My Commission Expires: 4///300/

WSH-127 SRS-97-085 SRS-97-086

3

Assignment of Patent Application - Page 2 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL REALITY PROCESS AND CONTROL, SIMULATION"

Executed this 16 Th day of February, 1999.

William E. Daniel, Jr.

STATE OF South Carolina) SS.

Before me personally appeared said William E. Daniel, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this / day of // day of // day of // 1999.

Notary Public for the State of

(seal)

My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

WSH-127 SRS-97-085 SRS-97-086

2